# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		01/20/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron Intellectual Property LLC
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Road
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1002489	GULFCREST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)842-2022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(925) 842-9707 Phone:

Email: trademarks@chevron.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas N. Leach

Address Line 1: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Address Line 4: San Ramon, CALIFORNIA 94583

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GULFCREST US - CLASS 4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas N. Leach
Signature:	/nicholas n. leach/
Date:	01/22/2010

**REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0855** 

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 3

source=GULFCREST Assignment CUSA to CIPLLC#page1.tif source=GULFCREST Assignment CUSA to CIPLLC#page2.tif source=GULFCREST Assignment CUSA to CIPLLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0856

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chevron U.S.A. Inc., a Commonwealth of Pennsylvania corporation, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and owns the mark listed in Exhibit A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to transfer the Mark to Chevron Intellectual Property LLC., a State of Delaware, Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 6001 Bollinger Canyon Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324 ("ASSIGNEE") to allow for easier and more effective administration and enforcement of the Mark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, effective as of the last date signed below.

CHEVRO	ON U.S.A. INC.	INCORPORATED INCORPORATED
Ву:	allen N. Elyzea	★ (AUG. 09, 1922)
Name:	Allen H. Uzzell	PRIVAYLVANIA .
Title:	Assistant Secretary	······································
Date:	January 20, 2010	\$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0857

# CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC

Ву:	MuZeal	
Name:	Nicholas N. Leach	
Title:	Assistant Secretary	:
Data	January 20 2010	

CHEWRON CHEWROLD CHEW

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0858

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Reg. No.
GULFCREST	1,002,489

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0859

**RECORDED: 01/22/2010**